ANTOLIN
ANSI (X12): 856 V3020/4010
DSI
INFORMATION SYSTEMS POLICY 080208
Information Systems Policy Page 1 of 27
Classified as Public
Advance
Shipping

Code (Pos:0160, Tag:91)
TD5 Transportation
Method/Type Code
(Pos:0160, Tag:91) missing
Segment TD5 is Optional
but if is included should
have the mandatory
fields.
TD3 Equipment Description Code
(Pos:0170, Tag:40)
TD3 Equipment Description
Code (Pos:0170, Tag:40)
Missing
Segment TD3 is Optional
but if is included should
have the mandatory
fields.
TD3 Equipment Description Code
(Pos:0170, Tag:40)
TD3 Equipment Description
Code (Pos:0170, Tag:40))
value not valid
20 20 ft. IL Container (Open Top)
2B 20 ft. IL Container (Closed Top)
40 40 ft. IL Container (Open Top)
4B 40 ft. IL Container (Closed Top)
AC Closed Container
AF Air Freight (Break Bulk)
AT Closed Container
(Controlled Temper)
BC Covered Barge
BG Bogie
BO Barge Open
BR Barge
BX Boxcar
ANTOLIN
ANSI (X12): 856 V3020/4010
DSI
INFORMATION SYSTEMS POLICY 080208
Information Systems Policy Page 24 of 27
Classified as Public
Segment Position / Field Tag Error Description
CA Caboose
CB Chassis, Gooseneck
CC Container resting on a Chassis
CG Container, Tank (Gas)
CH Chassis
CI Container, Insulated
CJ Container, Insulated / Ventilated
CK Container, Heated / Insulated /
Ventilated
CL Container (Closed Top – Length
Unsp
CM Container, Open-Sided
CN Container
CO Containerized (Closed-Top)
CP Coil Car Open
CQ Container, Tank (Food Grade-
Liquid)
CR Coil-Car Covered
CS Container-Low Side Open Top
CT Container-High Side Open Top
CU Container
(Open Top – Length Unspecified)
CV Closed Van
CW Container, Tank (Chemicals)
CX Refrigerated Container
DT Drop Back Trailer
DX Boxcar, Damage Free Equipped
FH Flat Bed Trailer with Headboards
FN Flat Bed Trailer
with No Headboards
FR Flat Bed Trailer –